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CITY OF

TUCSON

Permit Type Permit Work Class

Commercial Addition/Alteration
Permit

Commercial Fence/Wall Permit
Commercial New Building Permit
Commercial Solar Permit
Commercial Trade Permit

Commercial Building

COMMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:

Demolition Permit Commercial Demolition Permit

Commercial Interior Only Demolition

Permit
Residential Demolition Permit
Swimming Pool Demolition Permit

DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:

Development Package Development Package

DEVELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL:

Factory Built Buildings Manufactured Home Permit

FACTORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:

Floodplain Use Floodplain Use Permit

FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:

Model Building Permit Commercial Model Permit

Residential Model Permit

MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:

Private Improvement Agreement Private Improvement Agreement
(PIA) (PIA)

PRIVATE IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT (PIA) TOTAL:

Residential Building - One or Two  Electrical Reconnect
Family New Dwelling Permit

Residential Addition/Alteration Permit

Residential Fence/Wall Permit
Residential Pool/Spa Permit
Residential Solar Permit
Residential Trade Permit

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:
Sign - Permanent Permanent Sign Permit
SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:
Sign - Temporary

Temporary Sign Compliance

SIGN - TEMPORARY TOTAL:

Permits
Issued

70

26

24

24

13

13

13

13

14
38

52

73
16

66
212

386

31

31

Square
Feet

457,387

309
225,308
14,885
75,458

773,347

30,888
25,716

15,001
1,310

72,915

0

0

0

0
30,700
30,700

23,344
76,452

99,796

0

0
10,246
50,900
7,163
5,446
17,137
83,446

174,338
0

0

Valuation

$11,029,611.96

$81,442.00
$36,834,061.66
$827,824.88
$8,803,391.84
$57,576,332.34

$56,760.00
$40,000.00

$411,063.00
$5,900.00

$513,723.00
$6,224,395.08
$6,224,395.08
$0.00

$0.00
$985,126.00
$985,126.00

$525,424.00
$9,226,830.08

$9,752,254.08

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,313,614.56
$1,464,092.15
$45,860.00
$608,169.00

$828,614.47
$1,292,503.50

$5,552,853.68
$288,741.00
$288,741.00
$0.00

$0.00

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (06/01/2025 TO 06/30/2025)

Fees Paid
(not including Impact Fees)

$168,916.67

$661.93
$372,247.22
$18,156.75
$8,516.41

$568,498.98

$2,009.33
$709.16

$2,004.96
$835.40

$5,558.85
$65,221.34
$65,221.34
$1,647.70
$1,647.70
$894.79
$894.79

$5,077.34
$89,500.82

$94,578.16

$13,097.93

$13,097.93
$131.00
$22,562.38
$49,508.93
$1,267.42
$12,403.52

$10,828.44
$29,729.97

$126,431.66
$18,631.71
$18,631.71
$17.08

$17.08



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (06/01/2025 TO 06/30/2025)

Permits Square

Permit Type Permit Work Class Valuation Fees Paid
Issued Feet (not including Impact Fees)

Simple Electrical Reconnect 37 0 $0.00 $5,358.39
SIMPLE TOTAL: 37 0 $0.00 $5,358.39

Solar Residential Solar App 178 0 $0.00 $24,135.02
SOLAR TOTAL: 178 0 $0.00 $24,135.02

Utilities Permit Cell Tower Building Permit 3 401 $100,000.00 $899.50
Private Utilities Permit 3 0 $23,000.00 $1,160.83

UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL.: 6 401 $123,000.00 $2,060.33

Zoning Permit Annual Marijuana Use Authorization 1 0 $0.00 $244.78
Peddler Permit 1 0 $0.00 $187.86

Temporary Use Permit 1 0 $0.00 $199.24

ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL: 3 0 $0.00 $631.88

GRAND TOTAL: 921 1,151,496 $81,016,425.18 $926,763.82



