

## PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (06/01/2025 TO 06/30/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
Commercial Building	Commercial Addition/Alteration	70	457,387	\$11,029,611.96	\$168,916.67
	Permit			***	
	Commercial Fence/Wall Permit	4	309	\$81,442.00	\$661.93
	Commercial New Building Permit	12	225,308	\$36,834,061.66	\$372,247.22
	Commercial Solar Permit	8	14,885	\$827,824.88	\$18,156.75
	Commercial Trade Permit	54	75,458	\$8,803,391.84	\$8,516.41
	MMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:	148	773,347	\$57,576,332.34	\$568,498.98
Demolition Permit	Commercial Demolition Permit	7	30,888	\$56,760.00	\$2,009.33
	Commercial Interior Only Demolition Permit	2	25,716	\$40,000.00	\$709.16
	Residential Demolition Permit	12	15,001	\$411,063.00	\$2,004.96
	Swimming Pool Demolition Permit	5	1,310	\$5,900.00	\$835.40
	DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:	26	72,915	\$513,723.00	\$5,558.85
Development Package	Development Package	24	0	\$6,224,395.08	\$65,221.34
DEV	ELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL:	24	0	\$6,224,395.08	\$65,221.34
Factory Built Buildings	Manufactured Home Permit	13	0	\$0.00	\$1,647.70
FACTO	ORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:	13	0	\$0.00	\$1,647.70
Floodplain Use	Floodplain Use Permit	13	30,700	\$985,126.00	\$894.79
	FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:	13	30,700	\$985,126.00	\$894.79
Model Building Permit	Commercial Model Permit	14	23,344	\$525,424.00	\$5,077.34
	Residential Model Permit	38	76,452	\$9,226,830.08	\$89,500.82
MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:		52	99,796	\$9,752,254.08	\$94,578.16
Private Improvement Agreement (PIA)	Private Improvement Agreement (PIA)	3	0	\$0.00	\$13,097.93
PRIVATE IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT (PIA) TOTAL:		3	0	\$0.00	\$13,097.93
Residential Building - One or Two	Electrical Reconnect	1	0	\$0.00	\$131.00
Family	New Dwelling Permit	9	10,246	\$1,313,614.56	\$22,562.38
	Residential Addition/Alteration Permit	73	50,900	\$1,464,092.15	\$49,508.93
	Residential Fence/Wall Permit	9	7,163	\$45,860.00	\$1,267.42
	Residential Pool/Spa Permit	16	5,446	\$608,169.00	\$12,403.52
	Residential Solar Permit	66	17,137	\$828,614.47	\$10,828.44
	Residential Trade Permit	212	83,446	\$1,292,503.50	\$29,729.97
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:		386	174,338	\$5,552,853.68	\$126,431.66
Sign - Permanent	Permanent Sign Permit	31	0	\$288,741.00	\$18,631.71
	SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:	31	0	\$288,741.00	\$18,631.71
Sign - Temporary	Temporary Sign Compliance	1	0	\$0.00	\$17.08
	SIGN - TEMPORARY TOTAL:	1	0	\$0.00	\$17.08

## PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (06/01/2025 TO 06/30/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
Simple	Electrical Reconnect	37	0	\$0.00	\$5,358.39
	SIMPLE TOTAL:	37	0	\$0.00	\$5,358.39
Solar	Residential Solar App	178	0	\$0.00	\$24,135.02
	SOLAR TOTAL:	178	0	\$0.00	\$24,135.02
Utilities Permit	Cell Tower Building Permit	3	401	\$100,000.00	\$899.50
	Private Utilities Permit	3	0	\$23,000.00	\$1,160.83
	UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL:	6	401	\$123,000.00	\$2,060.33
Zoning Permit Annual	Marijuana Use Authorization	1	0	\$0.00	\$244.78
	Peddler Permit	1	0	\$0.00	\$187.86
	Temporary Use Permit	1	0	\$0.00	\$199.24
	ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:	3	0	\$0.00	\$631.88
	GRAND TOTAL:	921	1,151,496	\$81,016,425.18	\$926,763.82